www.lynly.gen.nz

Anlmal Research Statlon Wallacewlle Roll of Honour

SSEARER &l .
Y WALLACEVI e 2

BOH; of HGDOHR

1 NVZEE
1 NZER
I N/ZIEE:

ANDREWS = S FiD)X R.N.ZAK
ANNAES RiB: R.N.Z:N.
EOSEER ¢ 2 NZ.EiE.
GRIEEFKH () RINZZIACK.
JOSLAND Y. 2 N/Z.E.E.
SMARERY \L3 FLEET ATRARM
‘V!ORLEY BRY 2 NZIBK
LG 2 *"\-7 FEF

(Reference New Zealand History Nga korero a ipurangi o Aotearoa website Animal Research Station roll of honour board
URL:http://www.nzhistory.net.nz/media/photo/animal-research-station-rol-honour-board, Ministry for Culture & Heritage)

The Animal Research Station in Wallaceville formerly known as the Wallaceville Veterinary
Laboratory established a War Memorial Board. The memorial board was once situated in the
Ministry for Primary Industries complex at Ward Street Wallaceville in Upper Hutt.

During World War One the horses from the Remount Depot in Gibbons Street Upper Hutt were
treated for injuries and illness at the Wallaceville laboratory. When a decision was made to
reduce the number of horses held at the Remount Depot in Gibbons Street the Depot was
transferred to the Wallaceville laboratory farm. Towards the end of the war the horses were
transferred to Tauherenikau near the Featherston Military Camp.

UH MIL Memorial Animal Research Station compiled by Lynly Lessels Yates New Zealand updated 22 July 2024



www.lynly.gen.nz

World War One Service Personnel

Name

HOPKIRK Cyril Spottiswoode Moy
REID Harry Avery OBE MID
SMITH Frederick (Fred) MM

Birth-Death
1894-1987
1897-1947
1891-0000

Rank
Corporal
Major
Sergeant

World War Two Service Personnel

Name

ANDREWS Ernest David

ANNALS Roderick Bruce

FOSTER H (Hugh WO 804820 not sure)
GRIFFITH Richard Owen

JOSLAND Sydney Walter

MAFFEY Leslie Walden Ellyett
MORLEY William Bewicke Renwicke
PEDDIE John James Gerald
RUSSELL Raymond Richard
PRIMROSE Fenwick Self
STEPHENSON Basil John
THORNER Ivan Lindsay

WALLIS Norman Millward

WATSON Harold Henry

WILLIAMS Noel John Leslie

Wallaceville Animal Research Station closed in 2007 and the land was sold in 2014.

Birth-Death
1912-1976
1922-2006
(1915-1974)
1921-1989
1904-1991

1922-1945 t

1921-1997
1903-1984
1910-1984
1918-2002
1915-1989
1925-2015
1919-1997
1921-1991
1924-1998

Rank
unknown
unknown
unknown
RNZAF
Captain
Lieutenant
Bombardier
Lieutenant
Sergeant
WAAC
Gunner
RNZAF
Private
Driver
unknown

land was developed for housing and named the “Wallaceville Estate”.

After much searching it is still unknown what happened to the Animal Research Station

Wallaceville Roll of Honour.

Service No
50737
17/435
11/95

Service No
RNZAF
RNZN
2NZEF
413059
30858

RNZNV Fleet Air

64869

40927

473972
815235
553469
439272
612045
257289
RNZAF

UH MIL Memorial Animal Research Station compiled by Lynly Lessels Yates New Zealand updated 22 July 2024

In 2017 the



