Animal Research Station Wallaceville – Roll of Honour



(Reference New Zealand History Nga korero a ipurangi o Aotearoa website Animal Research Station roll of honour board URL:http://www.nzhistory.net.nz/media/photo/animal-research-station-rol-honour-board, Ministry for Culture & Heritage)

The Animal Research Station in Wallaceville formerly known as the Wallaceville Veterinary Laboratory established a War Memorial Board. The memorial board was once situated in the Ministry for Primary Industries complex at Ward Street Wallaceville in Upper Hutt.

During World War One the horses from the Remount Depot in Gibbons Street Upper Hutt were treated for injuries and illness at the Wallaceville laboratory. When a decision was made to reduce the number of horses held at the Remount Depot in Gibbons Street the Depot was transferred to the Wallaceville laboratory farm. Towards the end of the war the horses were transferred to Tauherenikau near the Featherston Military Camp.

World War One Service Personnel

Name	Birth-Death	Rank	Service No
HOPKIRK Cyril Spottiswoode Moy	1894-1987	Corporal	50737
REID Harry Avery OBE MID	1897-1947	Major	17/435
SMITH Frederick (Fred) MM	1891-0000	Sergeant	11/95

World War Two Service Personnel

Name	Birth-Death	Rank	Service No
ANDREWS Ernest David	1912-1976	unknown	RNZAF
ANNALS Roderick Bruce	1922-2006	unknown	RNZN
FOSTER H (Hugh WO 804820 not sure)	(1915-1974)	unknown	2NZEF
GRIFFITH Richard Owen	1921-1989	RNZAF	413059
JOSLAND Sydney Walter	1904-1991	Captain	30858
MAFFEY Leslie Walden Ellyett	1922-1945 †	Lieutenant	RNZNV Fleet Air
MORLEY William Bewicke Renwicke	1921-1997	Bombardier	64869
PEDDIE John James Gerald	1903-1984	Lieutenant	40927
RUSSELL Raymond Richard	1910-1984	Sergeant	473972
PRIMROSE Fenwick Self	1918-2002	WAAC	815235
STEPHENSON Basil John	1915-1989	Gunner	553469
THORNER Ivan Lindsay	1925-2015	RNZAF	439272
WALLIS Norman Millward	1919-1997	Private	612045
WATSON Harold Henry	1921-1991	Driver	257289
WILLIAMS Noel John Leslie	1924-1998	unknown	RNZAF

Wallaceville Animal Research Station closed in 2007 and the land was sold in 2014. In 2017 the land was developed for housing and named the "Wallaceville Estate".

After much searching it is still unknown what happened to the Animal Research Station Wallaceville Roll of Honour.